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A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr L W Greyling (ID), is attached for your consideration, piease.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

UESTION NO 952

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28 JUNE 2009

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 11)

852. Mr L W Greyiing ({ID) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(M

(2)

(3)

(4)

REPLY:

(1))

(a) Which service level contracts and tenders have been awarded to a certain company (name furnished) since 1 January 2002 and (b) what was the financial value of each (i} service level contract, (ii) tender and (i) extended service level contract awarded;

whether each of the service level contracts and tenders awarded to the said company were advertised; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

(a) how many other applications were received for each of the service jevel contracts and tenders awarded {o the said company and (b} from whom were these applications received;

whether, with regard to a tender awarded to a certain company (details furnished), advertisements were placed to invite tenders; if not, on what basis was this company awarded a tender; if so, what are the relevant details of each advertisement? NW1150E

~-00000---

The tender was advertised and awarded to Resolve Group (Pty)
Lid in 2006 for repositioning the Human Resources Chief
Directorate in My department

(1)(bXi)

and

(1)(b)(ii) R16 192 896.00

(1)(b)(ii) R 9 000 000.00

(2)

(3)a)

Yes. The tender was advertised in the Government Tender Bulletin daied 30 June 2006.

There were nine (9) applications received who bided for the tender.
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(3)b) Requisite Business Solution
Limuvune-Pe Corporate Joint Venture
Umbono Consortium
Kheta Consortium
KPMG
Ya Rona Consuiting
Price Waterhouse Coopers
Deloitte & Nokubusa Joint Venture
Learning Resources & IQ Business Joint Venture

{4) Yes. The tender was advertised in the Government Tender Bulletin dated 30 June 2006.


National Assembly by
Written Reply

Date submitred: 21 August 2009

Mr Lance Greyling (ID) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental AfTairs;

1. Can you provide a detailed account of all Service Level Contract(s), Tender(s) that have been awarded in favour of the Resolve Group (Pty) Ltd since 2002,

2. What was the financial value of each Service Level Contract, Tender and / or Extended Service Leve! Contract, Tender awarded to the Resolve Group (Pty) Ltd since 2002 7

3. Were each of the Service Level Contracts and Tenders awarded in favour of the Resolve Group (Pty) transparently advertised in the media calling for applications? If so, can you provide details. If not, why not?

4. (a) How many other applicants were there for each of the Service Level Contract(s), Tender(s) awarded to the Resolve Group (Pty) Ltd ?

(b) Please provide a detailed account of who the other applicants for the Service Level Contract(s), Tender(s) awarded to the Resolve Group
{(Pty) Ltd were ?

5. In April 2009 a Service Level Contract / Tender for R 250 000 was awarded in favour of the dispute resolution company Equillore Group Ltd to assist with expediting the conclusion of policy to accommodate the interests of small scale fishers, Please provide a detailed account of advertisements that were transparently advertised in the media competitively calling for applications of this tender?
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